Record of Proceedings Liberty Township Board of Trustees Special Meeting

On May 23, 2022, the BOARD OF TRUSTEES of Liberty Township, Union County, Ohio convened for a special meeting at 6:00 pm in the LIBERTY TOWNSHIP MEETING ROOM.

Chairman Mike Moffett called the meeting to order. The following members and guest were present: MEMBERS: Mike Moffett-present, Jack McCoy-present, Jerry McClary-present, Jeff Rea-present.

EMPLOYEES:

VISITORS:

BUSINESS

The purpose of this special meeting Is to go over a proposed resolution and letter to the County Commissioners from the Board of Trustees of Liberty Township to voice opposition to more large scale solar and wind projects in Liberty Township. The resolution is as follows:

BE IT RESOLVED, The board of Trustees of Liberty Township, Union County, Ohio, discussed and voted to restrict any further industrial solar and/or industrial wind facilities within Liberty Township, Union County, Ohio. The reason for this restriction is that these facilities would adversely affect properties in Liberty Township. Therefore, the Board of Trustees of Liberty Township request that Liberty Township, Union County, Ohio be restricted from any further industrial solar and/or industrial wind facilities. Jack McCoy made a motion to accept the resolution, seconded by Mike Moffett. A vote was taken- Jack McCoy-aye, Jerry McClary-aye, Mike Moffett-aye. Resolution 2022-1 was approved. The Trustees then signed the letter to the Commissioners and Jerry Will drop the documents off to the Commissioners office for a time stamp.

Mike Moffett Made a motion to adjourn the meeting seconded by Jerry McClary. A vote was taken- Jack McCoy-aye, Jerry McClary-aye, Mike Moffett-aye.

Mike Moffett-Chairman

Jeff Rea-Fiscal Officer

All formal actions of the BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF LIBERTY TOWNSHIP, UNION COUNTY, OHIO concerning and relating to the adoption of resolutions and/or motions passed at this meeting were adopted in a meeting open to the public, in compliance with the law, including Section 121.22 of the Ohio Revised Code.